A95000000862

Bathgate, Wegener & Wolf

A PROPERMIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW ONE AIRPORT HOAD POST OFFICE HOX BOSH LAKEWOOD, NEW JERSEY ORTOS

[008] (100-0000

THREE DATEWAY CENTER
PROTECTION FLOOR
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY OFFOR

(1201) (1211-(1210)) PAR F (1818) (1811-1540)

July 10, 1995

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Mr. Buck Kohr Division of Corporations State of Florida 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD. OUR FILE NO. 00407.0051

Dear Mr. Kohr:

A45000 000862

C. TAX
FILING
R. AGENT FEE
C. COPY
TOTAL
N. BANK
BALANCE DUE

In accordance with your telephone conversation this diffe with my scoretary, enclosed please find this firm's check in the amount of \$52.50 representing the filing fee of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Courts at Kendall Associates, Ltd.

Kindly attend to the filing of same at this time and provide us with the appropriate confirmation letter.

	C. TAX FILING 52.5 R. AGENT FEE 2. COPY	Very truly your NANCY G. W	s, 16 (Myst) HIGHT
NGW/tjo Enclosure	JANK JANK JALANCE DUE JEHIND	- 7/12/95	4:00:00:15.40744 -07/19/9501004005 *****52.50 *****52.50

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD.

۱.	(Name of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix such as "Limited", "Ltd.", or "Limited Partnership")	2	95 -
2.	2600 E. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33308 (The Business Address of Limited Partnership)		
3.	(Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process)		
4.	2600 E. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33308 (Florida Street Address for Registered Agent)		
5.	(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as Registered Agent for Service of Process)		
6.	2600 E. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD, SUITE 213, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33308 (The Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership)		
7.	The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is December 31, 2032		
8.	NAME OF GENERAL PARTNER(S) SPECIFIC ADDRESS		
	M. L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. c/o Murray Liebowitz, Presi 2600 E. Commercial Blvd., St Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33	dent uite 3308	213
	weston Kendall Corp. c/o Riverside Capital Manage 470 Mamaroneck Avenue, Room White Plains, New York 10609	205	Corp.
9.	The original Certificate of Limited Partnership of Was filed with the Florida Secretary of State on June 9, 1995 The within Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership was duly executed and is being filed in accordance with Section 620.109, F.S.	es,	Ltd.

SENT BY DATHOATE, WEGENER

: 8-28-95 | 111:14AM |

DATHOATE: WEGNER+

141352058051# 8

SIGNED THIS _	29th	_ quay o(Juna	1995
Signature of all general p	artners:			
General Pariner BHILDON LIEBOWITE	A	BY:	General RAY LIEBOWIT	Partner
General Partner	SR. Sec.	BY <u>:</u>	TON KENDALL General ERT B. STRAS	t

A9500000 862

A PROPERMIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNRYH AT LAW
ONR AIHPORT HOAD
PORT OFFICK BOX HOAH
LAKEWOOD, NEW JEHRRY OH7OL

toos) nen-onen

PAX # (908) HHII-USH4 THIRB GATEWAY CENTER
FIFTBENTE PLOOR
NEWARK, NEW JEESEY OFFOR

DOOD-DED (LOS)

(४०) व्यक्तिक

A45000000862

June 29, 1995



VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Division of Corporations State of Florida George Firestone Building 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

200001530072 -07/05/95--01063--007 ***1750.00 ***1750.00

Attention:

Registration and Qualification/Limited Partnerships

Re:

COURTS OF KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD.

OUR FILE NO. 00407.0051

AT

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following for filing with the Secretary of State in connection with the above referenced matter:

- 1. Original and one copy of Amended and Restated Certificate of Limited Partnership of Courts at Kendall Associates, Ltd.;
- 2. Original and one copy of Supplemental Affidavit of Capital Contribution;
- 3. Check in the amount of \$1,750.00 representing the filing fee.

BK 7/12/95

BUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR A FLORIDA LIWITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, consti Countin At Kon		
		mental silidavit filed pursuant to section 620.112,
The total amount of the	capital contributio	ons of the limited partners is \$_3,465,000.00
This 29th day of	June	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYET	H NOT.	72 H
Under penalties of perjur to the best of my knowle	y I deciare that I ! edge and belief.	have read the foregoing and that the facts are true
		General Partmer
ATTEST: SHELDON LIEBOWITZ	360	M. L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. BY: MURRAY LIEBOWITZ, Propident
DAVID H. STRASSLER	, Sec.	WESTON KENDALL CORP. BY: ROBERT B. STRASSLER, President

FEES: \$7 per \$1000, based on the additional contributions Minimum \$52.50 - Maximum \$1750

INHSE 20 (7-90)

A9500000863

BATHGATE, WEGENER & WOLF

A PHOPHSHIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNISH AT LAW ONE AIRPORT HOAD PORT OPPICE DOX BO-ID LAREWOOD, NEW JURKEY ORFOR

(000) 000-0000

PAX F (non) (non-san-s THEM OATEWAY CLATER
PIPTERINTE PLOOR
SEWARK, NEW JERSEY OFFOR

(NOI) BRO-MARI PAR F (NOI) BRO-BARA

5000014499675 -03/26/95--01020--005 ****735.00 ****735.00

May 22, 1995

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Division of Corporations State of Florida George Firestone Building 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Attention:

Registration and Qualification/1 inited Partnerships

Re:

COURTS OF KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD. OUR FILE NO. 00407.0051

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following for filing with the Secretary of State in connection with the above referenced matter:

time 5\i	70/02 70/02 7	_	nal and one copy of Certificate of Limited Partnership of Courts of Kendall es, Ltd.;
ocument Cominer	2.	Orig	nal and one copy of Affidavit of Capital Contribution;
a			k in the amount of \$735.00 representing the filing fee (\$700.00) and designation ered agent fee (\$35.00).
		?	600
and the second	1	أمامات	A 0200000 803 \$ 50,00
W. P. Verifye	 r	וווני	11,1222000 PM 9

P811100002PW

BATHGATE, WEGENER & WOLF

A PROPESSIONAL COMPORATION

Division of Corporations May 22, 1995 Page 2

Kindly file the documents and return the appropriate acknowledgement of filing letter to the attention of the undersigned in the enclosed return Federal Express envelope.

Very truly yours,

NANCY G. WRIGHT

NGW/tjo Enclosure

ce: Sheldon Liebowitz

Murray Liebowitz

BATHGATE, WEGENER & WOLF

A PROPERSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ONE ATHPOST SOAD
POST OFFICE BOX SOAD
LARRWOOD, NEW JERSEY OFFOT

(900) 000-0000

FAR F FPRO-SPOT (BOW)

4

June 7, 1995

THERE GATEWAY CENTER
FIFTGENTH FLOOR
NEWARK, NEW JERSEY OFFOR

PAR F
(pot) nen-nens

Diane Cushing, Corporate Specialist Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD. YOUR REFERENCE #W95000011189

Dear Ms. Cushing:

Enclosed please find a copy of your letter dated May 30, 1995 in connection with the above referenced matter. Also enclosed are two original copies of the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Courts at Kendail Associates, Ltd.

Would you kindly attend to the filing of same at your earliest convenience and provide me with your acknowledgment letter by return Federal Express in the enclosed envelope.

Very truly yours,

NANCY G. WRIGHT

NGW/tjo Enclosure



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

May 30, 1995

NANCY G. WRIGHT BATHGATE WEGENER & WOLF P.O. BOX 2043 LAKEWOOD, NJ 08701

SUBJECT: COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD. Ref. Number: W95000011189

We have received your document for COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$735.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6913.

Letter Number: 895A00027110

Diane Cushing Corporate Specialist

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

COURTS AT KENDALL ASSO	
(Name of Limited Partnership; must "Ltd.", or "Limited P	context a suffix such es "Limilet", extremitép")
2600 E. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD, FLORIDA 33308	SUITE 213, FORT LAUDERDALE,
(The Business Address of	Limited Pertnership)
SHELDON LIEBOWITZ	
(Nume of Registered Agent	t for Bervice of Process)
2600 E. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD, FLORIDA 33308	SUITE 213, PORT LAUDERDALE,
(Florida Birest Address for	Registered Agers)
$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$	
(Registered Agent must sign here to acc	
	CRA C
2600 E. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD, FLORIDA 33308	, 0
(The Maling Address of the	Limited Partnership.)
totace data a man solidate than 8 technol Control	hip is to be dissolved is $12/31/2030$.
Mark Care LOCK WINCH THE LITTER PRESENT	
क्षांस क्ष्मा प्रदेश स्तादा क्षम् धारासक स्वायसा	
	SPECIFIC ADDRESS
ME OF GENERAL PARTMER(S)	SPECIFIC ADDRESS
ME OF GENERAL PARTHER(8) L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC.	SPECIFIC ADDRESS 2600 E. COMMERCIAL BLVD., SUI
ME OF GENERAL PARTMER(S)	SPECIFIC ADDRESS 2600 E. COMMERCIAL BLVD., SUI
ME OF GENERAL PARTHER(8) L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC.	SPECIFIC ADDRESS 2600 E. COMMERCIAL BLVD., SUI
ME OF GENERAL PARTHER(8) L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC.	SPECIFIC ADDRESS 2600 E. COMMERCIAL BLVD., SUI

ligned the	day of	Мау		<u>35</u> .
Sprakers of all gains) M. By:	L PROPERTY I	IANAGEMENT, INC.
SHELDON LIE	BOWITZ, Secret	ary	ELDON LIEBOWIT	rz, Vico Prosident
GANATAT	1888		General Partne	F
General	Partner			

FILED NO 50

; ;

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned constituting all of the general
COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD. , a Florida Limited Partnership,
certify as follows:
The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$ 100.000.00 .
The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$ 100.000.00
This 25th day of MAY , 19 95日 是 丁
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.
Under the penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I we) wave read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true tenthe best of my knowledge and belief.
Attest: M.L.PROPERTY MANAGEMENT; INC.
General Partner General Partner Sheldon Liebowitz, Secretary Sheldon Liebowitz, Vice-President
General Partner General Partner
General Partner General Partner

800-142-8086



95 AMO 25 PH 2-43

ACCOUNT NO. 1 072100000000

REFERENCE 1 669406

116144

AUTHORIZATION 1

COST LIMIT :

ORDER DATE: August 25, 1995

ORDER TIME : 1:41 PM

ORDER NO. : 669406

200001570372

CUSTOMER NO: 11614A

CUSTOMER: Ms. Martina Ovens

Alan J. Werksman, Esq

Suite 101b

160 S. v. 12th Avenue

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442-3102

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME:

COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY XX

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Deborah Schroder

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD.

WHEREAS, COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES LTD. (tho "Partnership"), was created pursuant to a Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, on June 9, 1995; and

WHEREAS, NORMAN G. FOSBACK is a limited partner in the Partnership and now desires to transfer his said limited partnership interest to The NW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91, Milton Werkuman, Trustee, and

WHEREAS, M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC., and WESTON KENDALL CORP., partners in the Partnership (the "General Partners"), desire to consent to the transfer by Norman G. Fosback of his interest in the Partnership to The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91, Milton Werksman, Trustee;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree, and sign and swear as follows:

- 1. Norman Fosback hereby assigns sets over and transfers all of his limited partnership interest in the Partnership to The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91, Milton Werksman, Trustee, and hereby withdraws as a Limited Partner in the Partnership. Norman G. Fosback, by executing this instrument, evidences his intent that The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91, Milton Werksman, Trustee shall become a substituted Limited Partner.
- 2. Exhibit A1 to the Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to conform to Exhibit A1 attached hereto.
- 3. All references in the Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership to Norman G. Fosback as Limited Partner shall mean The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91, Milton Werksman, Trustee, as Limited Partner.
- 4. This Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership shall take effect as of June 9, 1995.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partners on behalf of the Partnership have executed this Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership, as of this 304 day of 1002, 1995.

SCHEDULE A1

Name and Address of Partners	% Interests-Capital	
GENERAL PARTNERS	(Amount of Carh/Ag	<u>rood Avino)</u>
M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 2600 E. Commercial Blvd. Suite 213 Ft. Laudordale, FL 33308	0.50 %	\$17,590
WESTON KENDALL CORP c/o Riverside Capital Management Co 470 Mamaroneck Avenue Rm. 205 White Plains, NY 10605	0.50 % orp.	5 AUG 250 PH 3: 18
LIMITED PARTNERS		<i>O</i>
Weston Associates c/o Randy W. DiTata Riverside Capital Mnmgt. Corp. 470 Mamaroneck Avenue Rm. 205	49.50 %	\$1,732,500
Sheldon Liebowitz c/o M.L. Property Management, Inc. 2600 E. Commercial Blvd. #200 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308	5.00 %	\$175,000
Murray Liebowitz c/o M.L. Property Management, Inc. 2600 E. Commercial Blvd. #200 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308	5.00 %	\$175,000
Dani Siegel Genetra Affiliates, Inc. 29 West 36 Street Paterson, NJ 07513	15.00 %	\$525,000
VanZon International 555 W. 57 Street, Suite 1420 New York, NY 10019	9.00 %	\$315,000
Glen Parker The Institute for Econometric Resea 2200 SW 10 Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442-8799	rch 3.00 %	\$105,000
The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91 Milton Werksman, Trustee 4801 Esedra Court #106 Lake Worth, FL 33467	3.00 %	\$105,000

William Loods c/o IP Container 864 East 25 Street Paterson, NJ 07513

3.00 % \$227,500

Frank & Evolyn Estoy 135 Horizon Driva Chatham, MA 02633

3.00 % \$105,000

TOTAL ALL PARTNERS

100.00 \$ \$3,500,000

SECRETARY OF STATE ON SIVISION OF COMPORATION OF STATE ON SIVISION OF PR SI 18

This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, and all such counterparts, so executed, taken together shall constitute one agreement, binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all the parties are not signatory to the original or the same counterpart. Execution of a counterpart signature page by a General or Limited Partner shall be deemed for all purposes execution of the Amendment.

	COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOC., LTD. BY:
WITNESS	M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. as General Partner
WITNESS	By: Murray Liebowitz, President 25
WITNESS	WESTON KENDALL CORP.
WITNESS WITNESS	By:Robert S. Strassler, President
Mem Hury	NORMAN G. FOSBACK Resigning Limited Partner
WITNESS	
WITNESS	The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91, Milton Werksman, Trustee Substituted Limited Partner

This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, and all such counterparts, so executed, taken together shall constitute one agreement, binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all the parties are not signatory to the original or the same counterpart. Execution of a counterpart signature page by a General or Limited Partner shall be deemed for all purposes execution of the Amendment.

Marlin Closes WITNESS WITNESS	M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. as General Partner By: Murray Liobowitz President
WITNESS	WESTON KENDALL CORP. as General Partner
WITNESS	By: Robert S. Strassler, President
WITNESS .	
WITNESS Wartens awlers WITNESS	NORMAN G. FOSBACK Resigning Limited Partner
WITNESS FORM	The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91,

Milton Werksman, Trustee Substituted Limited Partner

ASSIGNMENT OF GENERAL PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

The undersigned, Norman G. Fosback, for and in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns, convey, sets over and transfers his three percent (3.0%) limited partnership interest in Courts at Kendall Associates, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership created pursuant to the Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, on June 9, 1995; together with all right, title and interest possessed by the undersigned as a Limited Partner of Courts at Kendall Associates, Ltd., to have and to hold the same by The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91, Milton Werksman, Trustee, its representatives, successors and assigns as of August June 20, 1995.

and seal this ged day of AUSUST, 1995.
WITNESS NORMAN G. FOSBACK Resigning Limited Partner
Resigning Limited Partner S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF BROWARD)
the foregoing instrument as acknowledged before me this 9 day of
John M. appel Novary Signature

NOTARY FUBLIC STATE OF IT CURINA MY COMMERCION EXPLOCE, 25,1995 EXPLIED THESE GRAVERAL DAY, UND

JOAN M. APPEL Printed Notary Signature

ļ

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

The undersigned, The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91, Milton Worksman, Trustee hereby acknowledges the acceptance of the three percent (3.0 %) limited partnership interest of Courts at Kendall Associates, Ltd. from Norman G. Fosback and hereby agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership dated as of June 9, 1995, as filed with and certified by the Secretary of State of Florida on June 9, 1995, together with any and all amendments thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this 1040 day of August, 1995.

By: Milton Werksman, Trustee William Accepting Limited Partner 25 PH 3: 19

Mailin averp

WITNESS

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

) вв:

The foregoing instrument as acknowledged before me this /0 day of 1995 by Milton Werksman who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification and who did take an oath.

Notary Signature

Printed Notary Signature

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL JANET F. JARVIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC203963 MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 30, 1998

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

Minimals in a trace of a positive of the management of the agency and a section of the body	of relative with the first the research transfer and a stage of the party of the stage of the st			· i				
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ANNUAL REPORT 1996		GODA ER PARTMENT Sandas Monta Secretary of St NVISION OF COHPOL	cft ite		FIL	ED		į
Parties of Emister Physics alog		0000086			96 JAN 17 SECRETARY TALLAHASSE			
OURTS AT KENDALL A	ASSOCIATES, LTD.	•		2. 11		e in this sev		_
					Npt + etc			-
FOR GARLESS FOR LAUDERDALE FL 33306 FOR LAUDERDALE FL 33306 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33306 FORT LAUDERDALE FL 33306		AL BOULEVARD, SUIT	E 213	2a.	ate A Zip Hew Principal (#1) 17 1 137 14 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	nir1-0 364401 5.25	3:12:7:ENG 016004 ****576.25	_ -
20 on additions on an incorrect in any way, bon to	 			110.00 /	opt # etc			
Date Formed or Heg stend to Do Business # FLORIDA 06/09/1995	6 30, Dato of Last Report	4. State of County	ist Economical	City Static & Zus				
1. Capital Confributions as Shoren 5b on Hecord \$3,465,000,00	Amount of Capital Contributions in FLORIDA to date		58342	J.	Applied for 7. Ct	\$8 75 Addio	BTATUS BLOWNED Oracl Fee coupons of line of status	_
FEES: 1) Fing Foo. Computed at a rate 2) Supplementat Foo. \$138.75 (pu E AMOUNT DUE SHALL RE NO LESS THAN & 5: If the amount entered in 5b is greate KE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DEPT. OF	rsunnt in section 607, 193, F.S.) 191.25 (\$52.50 + \$103.75) AND NO A ir than smount entered in 54, a supple	JONE THAN \$576 25 (\$4	37 50 + \$138 75)		•	7P	=17	
9. Name and Address	of Current fingletered Agent	Harr		10.	O Chapped now Dogistered	AgenVOllice		
IEBOWITZ, SHELDON	CHETT 040		Street Address (P.O. Bos Ekzuber is Dat Accoptaph)					
600 E. COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD ORT LAUDERDALE FL 33308	, SUITE 213		o Apl ≢ etc			 		-
		Gity	Gity Eg Zep Code					
18. Pursuant to the provisions of sections 629 for the purpose of changing 4s registered agent. Lani familiar with land accept the or	Lottice of registered agent, or both, in	s the State of Florida, Suc						
EMTURE (Registered Agent Acceptors Appoint A GENERAL PARTNER T	HAT IS A CORPOR	ATION, LIMIT	TED PART	NER	DATE SHIP OR OTHER	R BUSIN	IESS ENTITY	-
Name(s) of General Partner(s)		s of Each General Partner se Post Office Box Numb		Сту	Slate & Zip Code	11c.	Registration/ Document flumber	7
W.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, IN	2600 E. COM		1	LAUD	ERDALE FL 33	57222		 ∫8
WESTON KENDALL CORP.		C/O 470 MAMARONECK AV			NS NY 10605		0049362	CR2E003 (6/95)
······································	0,0 4,0 mran	AIIONEON AI	******	L I L/41	10 111 10003	1 3300	0045302	:RZEC
• •								
ote: 'General partners MAY	/ NOT be changed on	this form; an	amendmer	nt mu	st be filed to char	ge a ger	neral partner.	1
Lide hereby certify that the information supple Corporations from any kability of nine corr pill this annual report is true and accurate and the empowered to execute this report as require	ance with Section 119 07(1)(k) in the but my signature shall bave the kanee	events that the inframedical	n supplied is deem	ed earny	il feres public accress il furthio.	certify that the	nlormation indicated on	,
GNATURE VVV	"× ~ (Sheldon	بامرا	J	DATE			
ed or Printed Hame of General Partner 5-gning i	iom()	She icon	トルフター	., _	Telephone Humber	865- 49	11-4511	

0002440

A9500000862



ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE : 901588 _____1161

SACHAGRAT ASSOCIATES

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

AUTHORIZATION : Tatricia Jujut

COST LIMIT : \$ 35700

ORDER DATE : March 29, 1996

ORDER TIME : 2:29 PM

ORDER NO. : 901522

CUSTOMER NO: 11614A

CUSTOMER: Ms. Martina Owens Alan J. Werksman, Esq

Suite 101b

160 S.w. 12th Avenue

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442-3102

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES,

XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY
CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Daniel W. Leggett

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

AMENDHENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD.

WHEREAS, COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES LTD. (the "Partnership"), was created pursuant to a Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, on June 9, 1995; and

WHEREAS, THE MW TRUST, U/T/D 12/31/91, MILTON WERKSMAN, TRUSTEE, is a limited partner in the Partnership and now desires to assign his said limited partnership interest to THE HILDA B. WERKSMAN TRUST, U/T/D 5/10/89, MILTON WERKSMAN, TRUSTEE, and

WHEREAS, M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC., and WESTON KENDALL CORP., partners in the Partnership (the "General Partners"), dosire to consent to the transfer by Milton Werksman, Trustee of the MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91, his interest in the Partnership to Milton Werksman, Trustee of the Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree, and sign and swear as follows:

- 1. Milton Werksman, Trustee of the MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91 hereby assigns sets over and transfers all of his limited partnership interest in the Partnership to Milton Werksman, Trustee of the Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89. Milton Werksman, Trustee of the MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91, by executing this instrument, evidences his intent that Milton Werksman, Trustee of the Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89, shall become a substituted Limited Partner.
- 2. Exhibit A1 to the Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to conform to Exhibit A1 attached hereto.
- 3. All references in the Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership to Milton Werksman, Trustee of the MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91 as Limited Partner shall mean Milton Werksman, Trustee of the Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89, as Limited Partner.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partners on behalf of the Partnership have executed this Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership, as of this 100 Medical Partnership, as of the control of t

day of September, 1995.

This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, and all such counterparts, so executed, taken together shall constitute one agreement, binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all the parties are not signatory to the original or the famo counterpart. Execution of a counterpart signature page by a General or Limited Partner shall be deemed for all purposes execution of the Amendment.

Martina Ouces WITNESS WITNESS	M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. as Goneral Partner By: Murray Liebowitz, President
WITNESS	WESTON KENDALL CORP. as General Partner
WITNESS	By:Robert S. Strassler, President
WITNESS	
WITNESS	The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91 Milton Werksman, Trustee Resigning Limited Partner
WITNESS	
VITNESS	The Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89, Milton Werksman, Trustee Substituted Limited Partner

day of September, 1995.

This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, and all such counterparts, so executed, taken together shall constitute one agreement, binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all the parties are not signatory to the original or the same counterpart. Execution of a counterpart signature page by a General or Limited Partner shall be deemed for all purposes execution of the Amendment.

execution of the Amendment.	e de la companya de
	COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOC., LTD &
WITNESS	M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 5
WITNESS	By: Murray Liebowitz, President
WITNESS CONTRACTOR	WESTON KENDALL CORP. as General Partner
WITNESS 8	By: MS MC Robert S. Strassler, President
WITNESS	
WITNESS	The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91 Milton Werksman, Trustee Resigning Limited Partner
WITNESS	
WITNESS	The Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89, Milton Werksman, Trustee Substituted Limited Partner

	day of Siptember	, 1995.
	This Amendment may be exact all such counterparts, so exect one agreement, binding on all all the parties are not signounterpart. Execution of	Recuted in several counterparts, and suted, taken together shall constitute parties hereto, notwithstanding that natory to the original or the same a counterpart signature page by a shall be deemed for all purposes
		COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOC., LTD.
	WITNESS	M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INCO
	WITNESS	By: Murray Liebowitz, President
	WITNESS	WESTON KENDALL CORP. as General Partner
į	WITNESS	By:Robert S. Strassler, President
į	MITNESS (CINES	
<i>نُ</i>	Mande House	The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91 Milton Werksman, Trustee Resigning Limited Partner
	$1 \sim 1$	

The Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89, Milton Werksman, Trustee Substituted Limited Partner

ASSIGNMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this <u>f. 45</u> day of <u>Secretarile</u>, 1995.

The MW Trust U/T/D 12/31/91

WITNESS WITNESS

By: Milton Werksman, Trustee Resigning Limited Partner

WITNESS

STATE OF FLORIDA

88:

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument as acknowledged before me this day of <u>September</u>, 1995 by MILTON WERKSMAN who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

Notary Signature

WANDA KAE HOWAKEK Printed Notary Signature OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL WANDA RAE HONAKER COMMISSION NUMBER CC357260 MY COMMISSION EXP APR. 29,1998

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

The undersigned, The Hilda B. Worksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89, Milton Worksman, Trustee hereby acknowledges the acceptance of the three percent (3.0%) limited partnership interest of Courts at Kendall Associates, Ltd. from The MW Trust, U/T/D 12/31/91, Milton Worksman Trustee, and hereby agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership dated as of June 9, 1995, as filed with and certified by the Secretary of State of Florida on June 9, 1995, together with any and all amendments thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hard and seal this day of September, 1995.

The Hilda B. Worksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89

Marchael and

By: Milton Werksman, Trustee Accepting Limited Partner

WITNESS

STATE OF FLORIDA

88:

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument as acknowledged before me this $\underline{\omega}$ day of $\underline{Sentember}$, 1995 by MILTON WERKSMAN who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

Notary Signature

WANDON RAE HONAKEK
Printed Notary Signature

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL WANDA RAE HONAKER COMMISSION NUMBER COMMISSION EXP.

COMMISSION EXP.

APR. 29,1998

SCHEDULE A1

Name and Address of Partners	% Interests-Capital (//mount of Cash//Age	
GENERAL PARTNERS	Thilloune of Cush Mil	.GGG VAING!
M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 2600 E. Commercial Blvd. Suite 213 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308	0.50 %	\$17,500
WESTON KENDALL CORP c/o Riverside Capital Management Co 470 Mamaroneck Avenue Rm. 205 White Plains, NY 10605	0.50 % orp.	\$17,500
LIMITED PARTNERS		ري
Weston Associates c/o Randy W. DiTata Riverside Capital Mnmgt. Corp. 470 Mamaroneck Avenue Rm. 205	49.50 %	\$1,732,500
Sheldon Liebowitz c/o M.L. Property Management, Inc. 2500 E. Commercial Blvd. #200 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308	5.00 %	\$175,000
Murray Liebowitz c/o M.L. Property Management, Inc. 2600 E. Commercial Blvd. #200 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308	5.00 %	\$175,000
Dani Siegel Genetra Affiliates, Inc. 29 West 36 Street Paterson, NJ 07513	15.00 %	\$525,000
VanZon International 555 W. 57 Street, Suite 1420 New York, NY 10019	9.00 %	\$315,000
Glen Parker The Institute for Econometric Resea 2200 SW 10 Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442-8799	3.00 %	\$105,000
The Hilda B. Werksman Trust U/T/D 1 Milton Werksman, Trustee 4801 Esedra Court #106 Lake Worth, FL 33467		\$105,000

William Leeds c/o IP Container 864 East 25 Street Paterson, NJ 07513

Frank & Evelyn Estey 135 Horizon Drive Chatham, MA 02633

TOTAL ALL PARTNERS

6.50 % \$227,500

3.00 % \$105,000

100.00 \$ \$3,500,000 55,500,000 55,500,000 56,500 56,500 5 1201 HAYS STREET 800-342-8086 tss<u>u</u>r, f'L 32301-2607

networks FRONTICE HART THAT A TINANG DA SERVICES

ACCOUNT NO. (17 072100000032

REFERENCE

959042

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT :

\$ 52.50

ORDER DATE: May 20, 1996

ORDER TIME: 8:28 AM

ORDER NO. : 959042

CUSTOMER NO:

11614A

500001880288

CUSTOMER: Ms. Martina Owens

Alan J. Werksman, Esq

Suite 101b

160 S.w. 12th Avenue

Deerfield Beach, FL 33442-3102

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME:

COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES,

LTD.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Karen B. Rozar

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

married at V because

AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE AND AGREEMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES, LTD.

WHEREAS, COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOCIATES LTD. (the "Partnership"), was created pursuant to a Cortificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, on June 9, 1995; and

WHEREAS, THE HILDA B. WERKSMAN TRUST, U/T/D 5/10/89, MILTON WERKSMAN, TRUSTEE, is a limited partner in the Partnership and now desires to divide and assign his said 3% limited partnership interest, 1.5% to THE AWERKS TRUST, U/T/D 2/8/96, ALAN WERKSMAN, TRUSTEE, and 1.5% to CAROLE W. LEIPZIG,

WHEREAS, M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC., and WESTON KENDALL CORP., partners in the Partnership (the "General Partners"), desire to consent to the transfer by Milton Werksman, Trustee of the Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89, of his 3% interest in the Partnership, 1.5% to the AWERKS Trust, U/T/D 2/8/96, Alan Werksman, Trustee, and 1.5% to Carole W. Leipzig,

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree, and sign and swear as follows:

- 1. Milton Werksman, Trustee of the Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89 hereby assigns sets over and transfers all of his limited partnership interest in the Partnership, 1.5% to the AWERKS Trust, U/T/D 2/8/96, Alan J. Werksman, Trustee, and 1.5% to Carole W. Leipzig. Milton Werksman, Trustee of the Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89, by executing this instrument, evidences his intent that Alan J. Werksman, Trustee of the AWERKS Trust, U/T/D 2/8/96, and Carole W. Leipzig, shall become substituted Limited Partners.
- 2. Exhibit Al to the Amended and Restated Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership is hereby amended to conform to Exhibit Al attached hereto.
- 3. All references in the Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership to Milton Werksman, Trustee of the Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89 as Limited Partner shall mean Alan J. Werksman, Trustee of the AWERKS Trust, U/T/D 8/8/96, and Carole W. Leipzig, as Limited Partners.
- 4. This Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate, and Agreement of Limited Partnership shall take effect as of /o 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partners on behalf of the Partnership have executed this Amendment to Amended and Restated Cortificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership, as of this Cod day of FChlory , 1996.

This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, and all such counterparts, so executed, taken together shall constitute one agreement, binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all the parties are not signatory to the original or the same counterpart. Execution of a counterpart signature page by a General or Limited Partner shall be deemed for all purposes execution of the Amendment.

	COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOC., LTD. BY:
WITNESS WITNESS	M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. as General Partner By: Murray Liebowitz President
WITNESS	WESTON KENDALL CORP. as General Partner
WITNESS	By:Robert S. Strassler, President
WITNESS	THE HILDA B. WERKSMAN TRUST U/T/D/ 5/10/89
WITNESS	Milton Werksman, Trustee Resigning Limited Partner

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partners on behalf of the Partnership have executed this Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership, as of this 105 day of Felicoacy, 1996.

This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, and all such counterparts, so executed, taken together shall constitute one agreement, binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all the parties are not signatory to the original or the same counterpart. Execution of a counterpart signature page by a General or mimited Partner shall be deemed for all purposes execution of the Amendment.

	COURTS AT KENDALL ASSOC., LTD. BY:
WITNESS	M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. as General Partner
WITNESS	By:By:
WITNESS	WESTON KENDALL CORP. as General Partner By: Robert S. Strassler, President
WITNESS	THE HILDA B. WERKSMAN TRUST U/T/D/ 5/10/89
WITNESS	Milton Werksman, Trustee Resigning Limited Partner

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partners on behalf of the Partnership have executed this Amendment to Amended and Restated Cortificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership, as of this day of Friedrick 1996.

This Amendment may be executed in several counterparts, and all such counterparts, so executed, taken together shall constitute one agreement, binding on all parties hereto, notwithstanding that all the parties are not signatory to the original or the same counterpart. Execution of a counterpart signature page by a general or Limited Partner shall be deemed for all purposess execution of the Amendment.

WITNESS

M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC.
as General Partner

By:

Murray Liebowitz, President

WITNESS

WESTON KENDALL CORP.
as General Partner

By:

Robert S. Strassler, President

THE HILDA B. WERKSMAN TRUST

U/T/D/ 5/10/89

MITNESS

MI

Waltur Ours WITNESS Honale

THE AWERKS TRUST, U/T/D 2/8/96

Xlan J. Worksman, Trustee Substituted Limited Partner

Witness

WITNESS / /Male

CAROLE W. LEIPTHO Substituted Limited Partner

95 HM 20 AMI: 43

3

SCHEDULE A1

Name and Address of Partners	% Intorests-Capital Con (Amount of Cash/Agreed	
GENERAL PARTNERS	TUMONIC OF CHRIVINGEOR	<u>1 70.1007</u>
M.L. PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, INC. 2600 E. Commercial Blvd. Suite 213 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308	0.50 % \$	17,500 . 95
WESTON KENDALL CORP c/o Riverside Capital Management C 7-11 South Broadway - Ste. 200 White Plains, NY 10601	0.50 % \$	500 THE
LIMITED PARTNERS		: 13
Weston Associates c/o Randy W. DiTata Riverside Capital Mnmgt. Corp. 7-11 South Broadway - Ste. 200 White Plains, NY 10601	49.50 % \$1	.,732,500 ⁽⁷
Sheldon Liebowitz c/o M.L. Property Management, Inc. 2600 E. Commercial Blvd. #200 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308	5.00 % \$	175,000
Murray Liebowitz c/o M.L. Property Management, Inc. 2600 E. Commercial Blvd. #200 Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308	5.00 % \$	175,000
Dani Siegel Genetra Affiliates, Inc. 29 West 36 Street Paterson, NJ 07513	15.00 % \$	525,000
VanZon International 555 W. 57 Street, Suite 1420 New York, NY 10019	9.00 % \$	315,000
Glen Parker The Institute for Econometric Resea 2200 SW 10 Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442-8799	3.00 % \$ arch	105,000
The AWERKS Trust U/T/D 2/8/96 Alan J. Werksman, Trustee 160 SW 12 Avenue #101B Deerfield Beach, FL 33442	1.50 % \$	52,500

Carolo W. Leipzig 2466 Hammett Avenue Ft. Lee, NJ 07024	1.50 % \$ 52,500
William Loods c/o IP Container 864 East 25 Street Paterson, NJ 07513	6.50 % \$ 227,500
Frank & Evelyn Estey 135 Horizon Drive Chatham, MA 02633	3.00 % \$ 105,000
TOTAL ALL PARTNERS	100.00 \$ \$3.500.000

SECRETARY 20 ANTI: 43

ASSIGNMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

The undersigned, Milton Worksman, Trustee for the Hilda B. Worksman Trust U/T/D 5/10/89, for and in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns, convey, sets over and transfers his three percent (3.0 %) limited partnership interest in Courts at Kendall Associates, Ltd., a Florida Limited Partnership created pursuant to the Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, on June 9, 1995; together with all right, title and interest possessed by the undersigned as a Limited Partner of Courts at Kendall Associates, Ltd., to have and to hold the same by The AWERKS Trust, U/T/D 2/8/96, Alan J. Worksman, Trustee, and Carole W. Leipzig, their representatives, successors and assigns as of Telluacy 10 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand;
and seal this to day of feptuary, 1996.

The Hilda B. Werksman Trust
U/T/D 5/10/89

WITNESS

By: Milton Werksman, Trustee
Resigning Limited Partner

WITNESS HTMAKE

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss:
COUNTY OF BROWARD }

The foregoing instrument as acknowledged before me this ______ day of _______, 1996 by MILTON WERKSMAN who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

Madein Clus
Notary Signature

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
MARTINA C. OWENS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC494201
MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 10, 1999

Martina ('Owens
Printed Notary Signature

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

The undersigned, The AWERKS Trust, U/T/D 2/8/96, Alan J. Werksman, Trustee hereby acknowledges the acceptance of the 1.5% limited partnership interest of Courts at Kendall Associates, Etd. from The Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/89, Milton Werksman Trustee, and hereby agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Amended and Restated Cortificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership dated as of June 9, 1995, as filed with and certified by the Secretary of State of Florida on June 9, 1995, together with any and all amendments thereto.

in witness whereof, the undersigned has herounte set his hand and seal this 10 day of February 1996.

The AWERKS Trust, U/T/D 2/8/96

Alah J. Worksman, Trustoo

Accepting Limited Partner

STATE OF FLORIJA

COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument as acknowledged before me this 10 of february , 1996 by ALAN J. WERKSMAN who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

Notary Signature

Martine COwens Printed Notary Signature

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARTINA C. OWENS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC494201 AY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 10, 1999

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTEREST

The undersigned, Carole W. Leipzig heroby acknowledges the acceptance of the 1.5% limited partnership interest of Courts at Kondall Associates, Ltd. from The Hilda B. Werksman Trust, U/T/D 5/10/09, Milton Werksman Trustee, and heroby agrees to be bound by the terms and conditions of the Amended and Restated Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership dated as of June 9, 1995, as filed with and certified by the Secretary of State of Florida on June 9, 1995, together with any and all amendments thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has bereunto set his hand and soal this 10th day of February 1996.

WITNESS Carole W. Leipzig Accepting Limited Partner Carole W. Leipzig Accepting Limited Partner WITNESS

STATE OF Florida

COUNTY OF Stoward

The foregoing instrument as acknowledged before me this day of _______, 1996 by CAROLE W. LEIPZIG who is personally known to me and who did take an oath.

Martine C. Owens

Martine C. Owens

Martine C. Owens

Martine C. Owens